General Description
The MAX2120 evaluation kit (EV kit) simplifies the test-
ing and evaluation of the MAX2120 direct-conversion
tuner. The evaluation kit is fully assembled and tested
at the factory. Standard 50Ω SMA and BNC connectors
are included on the EV kit for the inputs and outputs to
allow quick and easy evaluation on the test bench.
This document provides a list of equipment required to

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX2120EVKIT+ 0°C to +70°C 28 Thin QFN-EP*
+Denotes lead-free and RoHS-compliant.
*EP = Exposed paddle.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
ADDR 0
Not installed, 3-pin (1 x 3) inline
header, 0.01in centers
Sullins PEC36SAAN
BB_I_O/P,
BB_Q_O/P
2
50Ω BNC PC mount
Amphenol 31-5329-52RFX
BB_IN, BB_IP,
BB_QN, BB_QP,
CP_OUT, J12,
J13, J17,
REF_O/P, VGC
10
PC mini red test points
Keystone 5000
C1–C6, C9, C14 8
1000pF ±10% ceramic capacitors
(0603)
Murata GRM188R71H102K
C7, C13, C19,
C20, C75
5
0.1µF ±10% ceramic capacitors
(0603)
Murata GRM188R71C104K
C8, C12,
C25–C29
0 Not installed, capacitors
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C10, C11 2
0.047µF ±10% ceramic capacitors
(0603)
Murata GRM188R71C473K
C15 1
0.033µF ±10% ceramic capacitor
(0603)
Murata GRM188R61A334K
C16 1
0.022µF ±10% ceramic capacitor
(0603)
Murata GRM188R71H223K
C17, C18 2
10µF ±10% tantalum capacitors
(C Case)
AVX TAJC016K016
C22 1
43.2Ω ±1% resistor (0603);
use lead-free parts only
C23, C24, C71,
C72, C73
5
330pF ±5% ceramic capacitors
(0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H331J
J6 1
DB25 right-angle male connector
AMP 5747238-4
E